
December 26,.1963 

Negro employees of the City of Atlanta in classes other than 
Porter, Laborer, Caddy Master, Building Custodian, and Building 
Cleaner work in the following job categories: 

Classification Department 

Airport Utility Worker I Aviation 
Automotive Serviceman (SSW II) Motor Transport 

Building Mechanic I 
Building Mechanic II 
Building Me chanic III 

Bd/F.d 
Bd/Ed 
Bd/Ed 

Comm.unity Recreation Leader Parks 

Equipment Operator I Bd/F,d 

Negroes currently 
working in this 
classification 

10 
1 

15 
4 
4 

6 

1 

Salary Range 

26 
28 

32 
34 
36 

30 

27 
Equipment Operator I Sanitary 1 Day-27; Night-28 
Equipment Operator I Water 

Fireman Fire 

Groundskeeper Bd/Ed 

Housing Code Inspector I Urban Reneval 

Incinerator Trainee Sanitary 

Labor Foreman Parks 
*Librarian I Library 
*Librarian II Library 
*Librarian III Library 
*Library Aide II Li brary 

Nurse Mo.tron Prison 

Plasterer Bd/Ed 
Police Detective Police 
Police Lieutenant Police 
Police Patr olman Police 
Police Ser geant Police ·-\ 
Prison Matron Police 

*Statistics for Li brary current as of 12- 13- 63 . 
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3 28 
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1 39 
l 42 
l 25 

l 27 

2 37 
7 36 (6) 
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39 35 
l 37 
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Recrea ~ion Leader 
Recreatio·n Supervisor 
Re gional Maint. Supervisor 

Semi Skilled Worker I 
Semi Skilled Worker I 
Semi Skilled Worker I 
Semi Skilled Worker I 
Sewage Plant Operator I 
Steno Clerk II 
Switchboard Operator 

Trades Helper 
Typist Clerk II 

Waste Collection Driver 
Waste Collection Driver 
Water Meter Reader 

Parks 
Parks 
Bd/Ed 

Construction 
Motor Transport 
Traffic Engineering 
Water 
Construction 
Bd/Ed 
Police 

Bd/Ed 
Police 

Sanitary 
Sanitary (Extra Board) 
Water 

Total 

CITY OF ATLANTA SALARIES ACCORDING TO SALARY RANGE 

Salary Range Monthly Salary for the range 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
JO 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
.36 
36 (6) 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

BY COMPARISON 

" ' r,<, I , ,,,., ' 

Building Custodian (day) 
Building Custodian (night) 

$225 - 276 
$234 - 288 
$244 - JOO 
$254· - 313 
$265 - 326 
$276 - 340 
$288 - .355 
$300 - 370 
$313.;. 386 
$326 - 40.3 
$340 - 420 
$.355.:. 4.38 
$.370 - 457 
$457.;. 555 
$386 - 476 
$403 - 495 
$420 - 515 
$438· - 535 
$457 - 555 
$476 - 575 

"' Salary Rruige 18 (4) 
Salary Range 19(4) 

22 
1 
1 

55 
6 

10 
65 
4 
1 
2 

2 
1 

8 
1 
2 

.3.36 

$199 - 244 
$208 - 254 

(Xr AO· 
l''' ,, • y ; 

r------- -

25 
36 
38 

26 
26 
26 
26 
28 
JO 
24 

28 
27 

Day-29;. Night-JO 
II · II ti II 

30 

I '1( 1 p() 
, I II ', 




