## December 26, 1963

XERO

Negro employees of the City of Atlanta in classes other than Porter, Laborer, Caddy Master, Building Custodian, and Building Cleaner work in the following job categories:

Classification	Department	Negroes currently working in this classification	×	Salary Range
		classification		
Airport Utility Worker I Automotive Serviceman (SSW	Aviation II) Motor Transport	10 1		26 28
Building Mechanic I Building Mechanic II Building Mechanic III	Bd/Ed Bd/Ed Bd/Ed	15 4 4		32 34 36
Community Recreation Leader	r Parks	6		30
Equipment Operator I Equipment Operator I Equipment Operator I	Bd/Ed Sanitary Water	1 1 2	Day-27; ""	27 Night-28 ""
Fireman	Fire	18		35
Groundskeeper	Bd/Ed	25		26
Housing Code Inspector I	Urban Renewal	1		38
Incinerator Trainee	Sanitary	3		30
Labor Foreman *Librarian I *Librarian II *Librarian III *Library Aide II	Parks Library Library Library Library	3 2 1 1		28 36 39 42 25
Nurse Matron	Prison	1		27
Plasterer Police Detective Police Lieutenant Police Patrolman Police Sergeant Prison Matron	Bd/Ed Police Police Police Police Police	2 7 1 39 1 5		37 36 (6) 40 35 37 26

\*Statistics for Library current as of 12-13-63.

XERO

Sugar the

Page two

Recreation Leader	Parks	22	25
Recreation Supervisor	Parks	1	36
Regional Maint. Supervisor	Bd/Ed	l	38
Semi Skilled Worker I	Construction	55	26
Semi Skilled Worker I	Motor Transport	6	26
Semi Skilled Worker I	Traffic Engineering	10	26
Semi Skilled Worker I	Water	65	26
Sewage Plant Operator I	Construction	4	28
Steno Clerk II	Bd/Ed	1	. 30
Switchboard Operator	Police	2 .	24
Trades Helper	Bd/Ed	2	28
Typist Clerk II	Police	l	27
Waste Collection Driver	Sanitary	8	Day-29; Night-30
Waste Collection Driver	Sanitary (Extra Board)	l	ม ที่ ที่ ท
Water Meter Reader	Water	2	30
	Total	336	

## CITY OF ATLANTA SALARIES ACCORDING TO SALARY RANGE

Salary Range	Monthly Salary for th	e range
24	\$225 - 276	
25	\$234 - 288	S -
26	\$244 - 300	
27	\$254 - 313	
28	\$265 - 326	
29	\$276 - 340	
	\$288 - 355	
30		
31 .	\$300 - 370	
32	\$313 - 386	
33	\$326 - 403	
34	\$340 - 420	
35	\$355 - 438	
36	\$370 - 457	
36 (6)	\$457 - 555	201
37	\$386 - 476	<i>#</i>
38	\$403 - 495	
39	\$420 - 515	120
40	\$438 - 535	
41	\$457 - 555	
42	\$476 - 575	
BY COMPARISON	******	5
Building Custodia	an (day) Salary Ran	ge 18(4) \$199 - 244
Building Custodia	an (night) Salary Rar	Be 17(4) \$200 - 234

XI RO